503800362 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3847009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULUS ANTONIUS JACOBUS JANITSCHEK	08/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFLOTEK, LLC
Street Address:	6 CENTENNIAL DRIVE
City:	PEABODY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14431143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)251-1408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-251-5775

Email: patents@saul.com, jchungo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: SAUL EWING LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 LIBERTY RIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5569

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	362951.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. BERNABEO, REG. NO. 44032
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=362951.00001 - Inventors Assignment#page1.tif source=362951.00001 - Inventors Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503800362 REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Paulus Antonius Jacobus Janitschek, in the City
of Meerhout, in the Country of Belgium, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to
INFLOTEK, LLC, having an office at 6 Centennial Drive, Peabody, MA 01960, United
States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire
right, title and interest, for all countries of the world, in and to certain inventions related
to a NOZZLE FOR FINE-KERF CUTTING IN AN ABRASIVE JET CUTTING SYSTEM,
described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No, filed
(Pursuant to M.P.E.P. §302.03, I/we hereby authorize and request
my/our attorney, Gregory S. Bernabeo, or his associates at Saul Ewing LLP, to insert
here in parentheses (Application number 61/713,758 , filed
<u>15-October-2012</u>) the filing date and application number of said application
when known), and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all
Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also
concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to INFLOTEK, LLC the entire right, title
and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States,
including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and
privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be
granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of INFLOTEK, LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to INFLOTEK, LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as INFLOTEK, LLC may designate.

1331284.1 8/7/12

PATENT REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0870 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to INFLOTEK, LLC, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: <u>50 - 08 - 2</u>012

Paulus Antonius Jacobus Janitschek

Witness:

30.08-5015

Date

1381284,1 4/5/12

PATENT REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 04/26/2016